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Rack Angles 19-inch

19-in. U-Shaped Rack Angles are available in square-hole
and tapped-hole designs. Tapped Rack Angles have 10-32
tapped holes. Square-Hole Rack Angles are designed to
accept metric or English cage nuts. 19-in. Rack Angles are
fixed directly into a 600-mm wide enclosure frame. To
mount 19-in. Rack Angles in 700- or 800-mm wide frames,
use frame reducing brackets.

FEATURES

Furnished in pairs

Tapped-Hole Rack Angles are constructed from 12 gauge conductive steel, while Square-Hole Rack Angles are 14 gauge
conductive steel; U-shaped, channel construction

Tapped-Hole Rack Angles have 10-32 threaded holes; Square-Hole Rack Angles are designed to accept metric or English
cage nuts. Comply with ANSI/EIA RS-310-D rack mounting standards.

Rack Angles fit directly into 600-mm wide frames; other widths require Frame Reducing Brackets or Adjustable Rack-
Mounting Rails (sold separately).



SPECIFICATIONS

Finish: Plated

Catalog Number

PRA1914TH

PRAT916TH

PRAT918TH

PRAT920TH

PRA1922TH

PRAT97TH

PRAT98TH

PRA1914TP

PRA1916TP

PRA1918TP

PRAT920TP

PRA1922TP

PRAT97TP

PRAT98TP

Article Number

64890

64900

64910

64920

64930

64880

40259

64960

64970

64980

64990

65120

64950

40269

Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Table 1/1
Rack Units

29U

33U

38U

42U

47U

13U

16U

29U

33U

38U

42U

47U

13U

16U

Hole Type

Square

Square

Square

Square

Square

Square

Square

Tapped

Tapped

Tapped

Tapped

Tapped

Tapped

Tapped

Thickness

T4ga

T4ga

14ga

14ga

14ga

14ga

14ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

Quick Ship

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Vertical holes spaced in 1.75-in. (44.5-mm) increments.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra1914th
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra1916th
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra1918th
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra1920th
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra1922th
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra197th
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra198th
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra1914tp
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra1916tp
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra1918tp
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra1920tp
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra1922tp
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra197tp
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encpra198tp
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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