

# **Rack Angles 19-inch**



19-in. U-Shaped Rack Angles are available in square-hole and tapped-hole designs. Tapped Rack Angles have 10-32 tapped holes. Square-Hole Rack Angles are designed to accept metric or English cage nuts. 19-in. Rack Angles are fixed directly into a 600-mm wide enclosure frame. To mount 19-in. Rack Angles in 700- or 800-mm wide frames, use frame reducing brackets.

#### **FEATURES**

Furnished in pairs

Tapped-Hole Rack Angles are constructed from 12 gauge conductive steel, while Square-Hole Rack Angles are 14 gauge conductive steel; U-shaped, channel construction

Tapped-Hole Rack Angles have 10-32 threaded holes; Square-Hole Rack Angles are designed to accept metric or English cage nuts. Comply with ANSI/EIA RS-310-D rack mounting standards.

Rack Angles fit directly into 600-mm wide frames; other widths require Frame Reducing Brackets or Adjustable Rack-Mounting Rails (sold separately).

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

Finish: Plated

Table 1/1						
Catalog Number	Article Number	Material	Rack Units	Hole Type	Thickness	Quick Ship
PRA1914TH	64890	Mild Steel	29U	Square	14ga	No
PRA1916TH	64900	Mild Steel	33U	Square	14ga	No
PRA1918TH	64910	Mild Steel	38U	Square	14ga	No
PRA1920TH	64920	Mild Steel	42U	Square	14ga	No
PRA1922TH	64930	Mild Steel	47U	Square	14ga	No
PRA197TH	64880	Mild Steel	13U	Square	14ga	No
PRA198TH	40259	Mild Steel	16U	Square	14ga	No
PRA1914TP	64960	Mild Steel	29U	Tapped	12ga	No
PRA1916TP	64970	Mild Steel	33U	Tapped	12ga	No
PRA1918TP	64980	Mild Steel	38U	Tapped	12ga	No
PRA1920TP	64990	Mild Steel	42U	Tapped	12ga	No
PRA1922TP	65120	Mild Steel	47U	Tapped	12ga	No
PRA197TP	64950	Mild Steel	13U	Tapped	12ga	No
PRA198TP	40269	Mild Steel	16U	Tapped	12ga	No

## ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Vertical holes spaced in 1.75-in. (44.5-mm) increments.

#### **WARNING**

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

**CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN SCHROFF TRACHTE ILSCO**